
 
 
 

 

Prvenstvo Srbije za starije juniore/ke 

REZULTATI I DAN 

 

03.08.2019. – subota 
 

3000m hodanje (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 001 Papović Marija 00 DUL 16:12.14 

2 119 Dobrosavljević Bjanka 03 KRU 16:20.98 

3 118 Danilović Una 03 KRU 18:09.80 

 048 Stanković Barbara 03 P45 NZT 

 

Motka (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 052 Slović Valentina 03 P45 3.00 

2 091 Jurić Ivona 03 VNS 2.80 

3 051 Vrbica Anja 02 P45 2.30 

 

Dalj (M)   

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 010 Novaković Dimitrije 00 MLZ 7.08  +0.2 

2 005 Vlahović Marko 01 MLZ 6.88  +0.5 

3 004 Jurošević Dušan 00 MLZ 6.87  +1.0 

4 008 Isailović Tomislav 02 MLZ 6.78  -0.5 

5 108 Vasić Vitomir 02 BNZ 6.65  +0.2 

6 085 Čanak Petar 02 VNS 6.54  +0.1 

7 126 Šolaja Miloš 02 TJB 6.40  +0.4 

8 171 Jovković Đorđe 01 NBG 6.22  +0.7 

9 193 Vraneš Dušan 01 RUM 6.07  -0.5 

10 084 Beljanski Marko 04 VNS 6.06  +0.4 

11 040 Aćimović Nikola 01 P45 5.75  +1.0 

12 132 Sorajić Pavle 04 PKNJ 5.70  +1.0 

13 184 Stanić Nemanja 03 AŠKT 5.52  +0.4 

 172 Vučur Vuk 04 NBG BR 

 
 



Koplje 600g (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 017 Đurić Ivana 01 JSP 44.88 

2 047 Opanković Ksenija 03 P45 41.42 

3 203 Dasović Mirjana 01 SIR 39.56 

4 090 Dejanić Lana 02 VNS 35.65 

 

Koplje 600g (Ž) MITING  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 068 Vučenović Marija   93 SSM 56.10 

2 095 Cerović Ksenija  99 VNS 44.50 

3 096 Šuša Tamara  99 VNS 40.31 

 

Troskok (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 174 Dragutinović Jana 03 FAP 11.79  +0.3 

2 191 Gnjatović Jovana 02 RUM 11.76  +0,1 

3 076 Regoje Milica 00 KOŠ 11.73  +0.1 

4 016 Miloradović Jovana 03 MLZ 11.22  +0.7   

5 145 Tučić Ivana 00 CZB 10.53  +0.6 

6 175 Šljuka Marija 03 FAP 10.21  +0.4 

 011 Petrović Bojana 00 MLZ BR 

 

100m (ž)  I grupa: W -1.7  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 121 Ilić Ivana 02 ČAČ 12.24 

2 189 Milutinović Tamara 01 RUM 12.58 

3 056 Vuletić Tamara 00 P45 12.61 

4 164 Sremac Andrea 03 ASZ 12.76 

5 170 Petrović Jona 00 NBG 13.15 

6 177 Petrić Željana 01 FAP 13.71 

7 023 Milenković Mrijana 01 PRZ 13.95 

 

100m (ž)  II grupa: W +0.4  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 201 Kiš Sara 02 SIR 12.56 

2 039 Lončarević Lena 00 P45 12.67 

3 092 Božin Sara 03 VNS 12.88 

4 159 Bujošević Bojana 01 JIV 13.02 

5 135 Vučak Vanja 01 BAK 13.18 

6 024 Kašaš Anastasija 04 PRZ 13.47 

7 190 Cvjetić Ivana 05 RUM 13.68 

 060 Simonović Sofija 03 P45 NS 

 
 
 
 
 



100m (M) I grupa: W -1.2  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 044 Kijanović Boško 00 P45 10.93 

2 043 Majstorović Danilo 01 P45 11.40 

3 009 Jurošević Lazar 03 MLZ 11.97 

4 036 Ćirić Uroš 01 P45   12.14 

5 148 Ranđelović Nemanja 03 CZB 12.15 

6 144 Vasiljević Dimitrije 03 CZB 12.27 

7 192 Petrović Nikola 04 RUM 12.78 

 028 Milošev Jovan 02 PRZ NS 

 

100m (M) II grupa: W 0,0  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 204 Jorgić Nemanja 00 SIR 11.25 

2 054 Tasić Marko 00 P45 11.35 

3 141 Vidojković Bogdan 03 CZB 11.80 

4 171 Jovković Đorđe 01 NBG 12.08 

5 038 Pivić Luka 02 P45 12.37 

6 041 Đukić Pavle 00 P45 12.41 

7 184 Stanić Nemanja 03 AŠKT 12.56 
 

100m (M) III grupa: W -1,7  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 053 Mihajlov Stefan 01 P45 11.22 

2 124 Đorđević Tihomir 00 VNS 11.23 

3 212 Jovanović Đorđe 02 SPB 12.14 

4 173 Nikolić Pavle 03 NBG 12.20 

5 128 Vučelić Marko 04 TJB 12.46 

6 042 Lončarević Milutin 00 P45 12.59 

7 172 Vučur Vuk 04 NBG 12.62 
  

100m pr. (Ž) W +1.0  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 039 Lončarević Lena 00 P45 14.82 

2 012 Bukvić Marija 01 MLZ 14.90 

3 091 Jurić Ivona 03 VNS 15.04 

4 130 Živković Marina  01 PKNJ 15.09 

5 090 Dejanić Lana 02 VNS 15.62 

6 037 Maričić Maša 01 P45 16.04 
 

110m pr. (M) W -0.4  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 082 Čanak Jovan 02 VNS 15.10 

2 081 Milojević Nikola 01 VNS 15.97 

3 212 Jovanović Đorđe 02 SPB 16.47 

4 006 Savić Pavle 02 MLZ 16.47 

5 035 Jakišić Stefan 00 P45 17.67 

 055 Bugarev Željko 02 P45 NZT 



 

110m pr. (M)  MITING W  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

 089 Đokić MIodrag 97 VNS NZT 

 087 Babić Saša VK 97 VNS NZT 

 088 Đukić Zaviša 97 VNS NZT 

 

1500m (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 104 Sikima Dunja 05 BNZ 4:47.95 

2 058 Milosavljević Katarina 00 P45 4:48.17 

3 027 Gladić Jovana 03 PRZ 5:01.72 

4 122 Đoković Sanja 02 ČAČ 5:14.63 

5 094 Vojnović Bojana 01 VNS 5:33.26 

6 158 Rajković Katarina 03 JIV 5:43.22 

7 166 Živković Anja 05 ASZ 5:58.79 

 200 Urošević Marta 00 SLČ NS 

 059 Ristić Milica 00 P45 NS 

 

Vis (M)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 064 Stević Slavko 00 SSM 2.05 

2 086 Bosak Marko 01 VNS 1.98 

3 008 Isailović Tomislav 02 MLZ 1.94 

4 140 Komnenić Teodor 03 CZB 1.90 

5 125 Dimitrijević Luka 03 TJB 1.80 

6 213 Rosić Veljko 05 SPB 1.55 

 032 Rovčanin Emir 02 POP NS 

 

1500m (M)  I grupa  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 138 Klempić Damir 01 BAK 3:58.27 

2 070 Nedeljković Filip 03 LAZ 4:10.26 

3 062 Antunović Dejan 00 SSM 4:13.19 

4 078 Denović Jovan 02 TKM 4:14.16 

5 071 Petković Aleksa 01 LAZ 4:23.07 

6 079 Stevanović Đorđe 02 TKM 4:23.33 

7 063 Petrović Dušan 02 SSM 4:43.16 
 

1500m (M)  II grupa  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 211 Malešević Miloš  INĐ 3:54.12 

2 157 Grković Mihailo 01 AŠKT 4:33.54 

  3 029 Gagić Vojislav 03 PRZ 4:35.79 

4 080 Miljković Saša 02 TKM 4:37.71 

5 083 Šimić Konstantin 05 VNS 4:44.49 

 198 Mirosavić Kosta 04 SLČ NS 

 197 Jović Aleksa 04 SLČ NS 
 



1500m (M)  UKUPAN PLASMAN  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 211 Malešević Miloš  INĐ 3:54.12 

2 138 Klempić Damir 01 BAK 3:58.27 

3 070 Nedeljković Filip 03 LAZ 4:10.26 

4 062 Antunović Dejan 00 SSM 4:13.19 

5 078 Denović Jovan 02 TKM 4:14.16 

6 071 Petković Aleksa 01 LAZ 4:23.07 

7 079 Stevanović Đorđe 02 TKM 4:23.33 

8 157 Grković Mihailo 01 AŠKT 4:33.54 

  9 029 Gagić Vojislav 03 PRZ 4:35.79 

10 080 Miljković Saša 02 TKM 4:37.71 

11 063 Petrović Dušan 02 SSM 4:43.16 

12 083 Šimić Konstantin 05 VNS 4:44.49 

 198 Mirosavić Kosta 04 SLČ NS 

 197 Jović Aleksa 04 SLČ NS 

 

100m (Ž) FINALE:  W +0.3  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 121 Ilić Ivana 02    ČAČ 12.14 

2 189 Milutinović Tamara 01 RUM 12.32  12.318        

2 201 Kiš Sara 02 SIR 12.32  12.318        

4 56 Vuletić Tamara 00 P45 12.44 

5 164 Sremac Andrea 03 ASZ 12.78 

6 39 Lončarević Lena 00 P45 12.84 

7 92 Božin Sara 03 VNS 12.90 

8 159 Bujošević Bojana 01 JIV 13.15 

 

100m (M) FINALE:  W  -1.9  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 44 Kijanović Boško 00 P45 11.02 

2 124 Đorđević Tihomir 00 VNS 11.12 

3 53 Mihajlov Stefan 01 P45 11.13 

4 204 Jorgić Nemanja 00 SIR 11.19 

5 43 Majstorović Danilo 01 P45 11.38 

6 54 Tasić Marko 00 P45 11.60 

7 141 Vidojković Bogdan 03 CZB 11.87 

8 9 Jurošević Lazar 03  MLZ 12.08 
 

Kugla 6kg (M)   

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 109 Zornić Elen 01 SJE 16.04 

2 142 Brković Ivan 01 CZB 15.80 

3 194 Stričić Nemanja 00 RUM 15.05 

4 110 Elezović Demir 01 SJE 14.94 

5 195 Ilić Petar 03 RUM 13.47 

 033 Tumbul Dino 01 POP NS 

 034 Kajević Hamed 03 POP NS 

 



400m (Ž) I grupa  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 057 Japundžić Tijana 02 P45 57.33 

2 134 Macanović Dragana 01 BAK 58.00 

3 135 Vučak Vanja 01 BAK 59.08 

4 133 Maletić Iva 03 MZA 59.11 

5 162 Vukas Jovana 01 SSU 59.65 

6 164 Sremac Andrea 03 ASZ 1:00.08 

7 187 Mandić Nikolina 01 AŠKT 1:00.22 

 199 Sekulić Katarina 00 SLČ NS 
 

400m (Ž) II grupa  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 093 Miralem Maja 00 VNS 1:00.94 

2 046 Opanković Simona 03 P45 1:01.97 

3 069 Despenić Teodora 02 LAZ 1:05.80 

4 176 Baković Branka 04 FAP 1:09.45 
 

400m (Ž) UKUPAN PLASMAN  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 057 Japundžić Tijana 02 P45 57.33 

2 134 Macanović Dragana 01 BAK 58.00 

3 135 Vučak Vanja 01 BAK 59.08 

4 133 Maletić Iva 03 MZA 59.11 

5 162 Vukas Jovana 01 SSU 59.65 

6 164 Sremac Andrea 03 ASZ 1:00.08 

7 187 Mandić Nikolina 01 AŠKT 1:00.22 

8 093 Miralem Maja 00 VNS 1:00.94 

9 046 Opanković Simona 03 P45 1:01.97 

10 069 Despenić Teodora 02 LAZ 1:05.80 

11 176 Baković Branka 04 FAP 1:09.45 

 199 Sekulić Katarina 00 SLČ NS 
 

400m (M) I grupa  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 049 Ćirić Nebojša 00 P45 52.70 

2 183 Mitrović Luka 03 AŠKT 53.01 

3 050 Labičić Stefan 00 P45 54.14 

4 045 Maksimović Stefan 03 P45 55.37 

5 206 Šuman Vuk 04 SIR 55.47 

 196 Bjelica Dušan 00 SLČ NS 

 002 Tadić Nemanja 03 CER           NS 
 

400m (M) II grupa:  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 186 Lukić Jovan 02 AŠKT 53.84 

2 074 Dakić Teodor 02 KOŠ 55.93 

3 042 Lončarević Milutin 00 P45 56.35 

4 185 Marković Aleksa 03 AŠKT 56.64 

 139 Tovilović Stefan 01 CZB NS 



 

400m (M) UKUPAN PLASMAN  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 049 Ćirić Nebojša 00 P45 52.70 

2 183 Mitrović Luka 03 AŠKT 53.01 

3 186 Lukić Jovan 02 AŠKT 53.84 

4 050 Labičić Stefan 00 P45 54.14 

5 045 Maksimović Stefan 03 P45 55.37 

6 206 Šuman Vuk 04 SIR 55.47 

7 074 Dakić Teodor 02 KOŠ 55.93 

8 042 Lončarević Milutin 00 P45 56.35 

9 185 Marković Aleksa 03 AŠKT 56.64 

 196 Bjelica Dušan 00 SLČ NS 

 002 Tadić Nemanja 03 CER           NS 

 139 Tovilović Stefan 01 CZB NS 

 

3000m (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 022 Žunić Milica 03 UŽI 11:19.71 

2 200 Urošević Marta 00 SLČ 11.23.05 

3 26 Zaviša Una 03 PRZ 12:47.74 

4 165 Gut Sara 05 ASZ 14:04.83 

 058 Milosavljević Katarina 00 P45 NS 

 

Disk 1kg (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 188 Gačević Katarina 00 AŠKT 42.86 

2 220 Pavlović Martina 02 TJB 37.43 

3 013 Plavšić Anđela 01 MLZ 33.84 

4 137 Dukić Nevena 01 BAK 31.90 

5 114 Sudimac Jana 04 KRU 31.06 

6 067 Stojsavljević Katarina 00 SSM 30.32 

7 115 Ilijević Miona 03 KRU 15.65 

 

3000m (M)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1 123 Nikolić Ognjen 03 ČAČ 9:05.93 

2 061 Mauna Mirko 01 SSM 9:05.99 

3 003 Todorović Željko 03 CER 9:24.16 

4 072 Marković Igor 00 LAZ 9:55.12 

 197 Jović Aleksa 04 SLČ NS 

 198 Mirosavić Kosta 04 SLČ NS 

 211 Malešević Miloš 00 INĐ NS 

 
 
 
 
 



4x100m (Ž)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1  
Maričić Maša 01, Japundžić Tijana 02, 
Lončarević Lena 00, Vuletić Tamara 00  P45 49.26 

2  
Dejanić Lana 03, Miralem Maja 00,  
Jurić Ivona 03, Božin Sara 03  VNS 49.90 

3  
Milanović Vanja 05, Zoranović Ksenija 04, 
Marinković Mila 04, Kiš Sara 02  SIR 49.91 

4  
Šljuka Marija 03, Petrić Željana 01, 
Baković Branka 04, Dragutinović Jana 03  FAP 53.38 

    CZB NS 

    NBG NS 

    PRZ NS 

 

4x100m (M)  

r.br. st. br. prezime i ime god. klub rezultat 

1  
Vlahović Marko 01, Novaković Dimitrije 00, 
Isailović Tomislav 02, Jurošević Dušan 00 

 MLZ 43.02 

2  
Kijanović Boško 00, Majstorović Danilo 01, 
Tasić Marko 00, Mihajlov Stefan 01 

 P45 1 43.48 

3  
Jakišić Stefan 00, Ćirić Uroš 01, 
Ćirić Nebojša 00, Tresović Miodrag 00 

 P45 2 44.82 

4  
Lazić Dušan 04, Sekulić Aleksandar 00, 
Šuman Vuk 04, Jorgić Nemanja 00 

 SIR 46.48 

5  
Vasiljević Dimitrije 03, Komnenić Teodor 02, 
Ranđelović Nemanja 03, Vidojković Bogdan 03 

 CZB 47.07 

 


